Eurofins Electrical and Electronic Testing NA, Inc.

914 West Patapsco Avenue

Baltimore, MD 21230

Shenzhen Kingbolen Electrics Technology Co.,Ltd.

Date: 2024-08-02

Federal Communications Commission Office of Engineering and Technology 445 12th ST SW Washington, DC 20554

RE: Request for Change in ID

< THINKCAR TECH CO., LTD.> Original FCC ID: < FCC ID: 2AUARTKDIAG >

Original Grant Date: 09/23/2024

< Shenzhen Kingbolen Electrics Technology Co., Ltd. > New FCC ID: < FCC ID: 2A8T7EDIAG >

To Whom It May Concern:

< Shenzhen Kingbolen Electrics Technology Co.,Ltd.> verifies the equipment bearing the modified identification does not differ from the original equipment, there are no differences in terms of both hardware and software. The only difference is branding: the original equipment carries < THINKCAR TECH CO., LTD.> brand, the equipment bearing the changed identification carries < Shenzhen Kingbolen Electrics Technology Co.,Ltd.> brand.

The original test results continue to be representative of and applicable to the equipment bearing the changed identification.

If you required any additional information, please contact us.

Regards, Signature

Nifeng Liu

Shenzhen Kingbolen Electrics Technology Co.,Ltd.

Phone: 086-0755-23445106 Fax: 086-0755-23445106 Email: info@kingbolen.com

Nifeng Lino